RECORDATION

01-11-1999

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

100937903

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Laurent FERENCZI, Patrick BACOT and Bertrand ORESVE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Dates: August 13, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE

Street Address:

75, quai d'Orsay, 75321 Paris Cedex 07, France

Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No(s).

09/105,198

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor

745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202

Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Angie Thumann Name of Person Signing

nace Thumann

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

1999 SEURNS 00000076 250120 09105158

40.00 UH

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGN	MENT
whereas 1/ FERENCZI Laurent- 2/	BACOT Paterick appearation ORES VETE BALLEAND.
ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in	BACOT Patrick appear of the Children of the And. hose post office addresses appear of the Children of the And. an "Device for controlling a install:
tion" (hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which an application fo	r United States Letters Patent was filed on June 26 1998
Serial Number (197105 198 :	
WICKERS, DES EKUCEDES GEUKGES (II)	ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION AUDE
whose post office address is 75, quai d'Orsay 75 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the eand throughout the world;	321 PARIS CEDEX 07 France ntire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, presents do sell, assign and transfer until said ASSIGNEE, the entire throughout the United States of America, including any and all U continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire rigincluding the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of additioned certificates which may be granted throughout the world in	nited States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, ght, title and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded I other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire ion, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents the and maintenance of said application or any other patent application countries for said invention, including additional documents that may all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and inform or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent applications. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR.	be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and nation concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect ation or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and infor the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and succeed granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held. Laurent FERENCZI	ssors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
Paulent Levencer	Signature
48 bis rue Custine 75018 PARIS France	13/08/98 Date
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared saidact and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free, 1994.
	Notary Public
Patrick BACOT	Signature
4- 68 rue de Paris-92190 EUDON France	13/08/98
EUDON Flance	Date
	SS. (Novarization preferred but non required)
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free
act and deed this day of	, 1994.
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2

	Page 2	
Bertrand ORESVE		
5 rue Dalou 75015 PARIS France	Signature	
J THE DATOR / JULY TAKES FIGURE	13/08/98	
	Date	
	SS. (Notartization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free	
act and deed this day of	, 199 4 .	
	Notary Public	
	Signature	
	Date	
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free	
act and deed this day of	, 1994.	
	Notary Public	
	Signature	
	Date	
	SS. (Novarization preferred has not required)	
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free, 1994.	
	Notary Public	
	Notary Fublic	
	Signature	
	Date	
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledges this instrument to be his (her) free	
Before me personally appeared said act and deed this day of	, 1994.	
	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

c:\wpwin\rlf\forms\world-ut.p2

PATENT **REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0928**